CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 07-11-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA (0803 0070 DOT2300000058 5 Procurement Folder: 1228505
Document Name: CUMMINS DIESEL ENGINES, PARTS AND COMPONENTS - 7023C017 | Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CUMMINS DIESEL ENGINES, PARTS AND COMPONENTS - 7023C017 | Change Order 04
Administrative change to change discount date on
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement Commodity Line 2
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-06-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-06-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200051 Requestor Name: Tammy L Clevenger
MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK CO Requestor Phone: (304) 473-5375
PO BOX 1304 Requestor Email: tammy.l.clevenger@wv.gov
PARKERSBURG wv 261021304
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
f4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
Us us
'
\ \e \1 S G( .
; ivision’ ilg C al Order Amount: Open End
\ Purchasing Division's Filg CORY p
J& Tulzs
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATT RAL xo S TOFORM | ([ENCU CATION
S | _. <
DATE: Tl 52 s DATE: N DATE: LQ-«I\\‘ W
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTR@NIC SIGNATURE ON FiL ELECTRO URE ONFILE
L]

Date Printed:  Jul 11,2025 Order Number:

"pBRs

CMA 0803 0070 DOT2300000058 5

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 04 is issued for administrative purposes only and is intended to change the Discount Effective to date from 06/14/2025 to 06/14/2026. The
original contract, including all terms, conditions, prices, specifications, and change orders contained therein remain in full force and effect.

Effective date of change: 07/10/2025

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
1 26101700 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Engine Components
Extended Description:

CUMMINS DIESEL ENGINE PARTS AND COMPONENTS:
See attached Catalog Price List for Contract Pricing.
Eligible Items from the Vendors Catalog will be pravided at the Discount Rate of -15.00% off the Manufacturers List Price.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 26101700 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Engine Components - WWDOH INVENTORY USE ONLY

Extended Description:

CUMMINS DIESEL ENGINE PARTS AND COMPONENTS:

See altached Catalog Price List for Conlract Pricing.

Eligible ltems from the Vendors Catalog will be provided at the Discount Rate of -15.00% off the Manufacturers List Price.

Date Printed:  Jul 11,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2300000058 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



, WV SQS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https:/apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?0rg...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter  Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation 1/7/1939 1/7/1939 Domestic Profit
Organization Information
. 4411 - Retail Trade - Motor
?,us'"ess Vehicle and Parts Dealers - Capital Stock 5000.0000
urpose Automobile Dealers (new, used)
Charter W Control
ood
County Number
Charter
Wwv 0
State Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
1.000000
Term Years Far value
Authorized ., Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur
I_ — |
Addresses

1of4 7/11/2025, 9:01 AM



: V;VV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?0rg...

MATHENY FIRE & EMERGENCY TRADENAME 7/18/2014
:;/I:I'?I'_Il:léENY HEAVY DUTY TRUCK TRADENAME 11/6/1987 5/14/2007
MATHEN\_’ Sl]ZU Kl —TRADENAME 10/14/2005 11/15/2012
e VO (SWAGEN OF TRADENAME 5/22/2024
AT Y WHITE GMC VOLVO TRADENAME 11/6/1987 5/14/2007
" DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
Date Amendment
1/18/2007 RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED.
1/11/2007 AMENDMENT FILED THAT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2, 2_067, PRESIDENT
IS TIMOTHY L. MATHENY AND MICHAEL J. MATHENY WILL BE CEO.
N 1/4/1996 AMENDMENT FILED CHANGING_PAR VALUE OF SHARES FROM
100.00 TO 5000 SHARES AT 1.00 PAR VALUE
Date Amendment
Annual Reports
“ Filed For -
2025 -
2024
2023
2022
2021 N
2020 -
2019
12018 B
| 2017x o
2017
2016
2015
2014 N > |
2013 N
2012 . |

3 of4 7/11/2025, 9:01 AM



, WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx 7org...

2011
2010
2009
2007
2006
2005
2003
2002
2000
1999
: Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, July 11, 2025 — 9:00 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

4 of 4 7/11/2025, 9:01 AM



.“s_-!_SAM,Gov

Sign in
Home Search  DataBank  DataServices Help
Search All Words v m
Please Sign in: You must sign in (o your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibitity/Qualification and the Disaster Response Registry. Signin
Filter By Entity information ~ < All Entity Information Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / @ >
Keyword Search NO matCheS fou nd

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.
Please try another search or go back to previous results,

Simple Search Search Editor Go Back

O Any Words
All Words

O Exact Phrase

Matheny Motor Truck Co *
Entity v
Location v
Status 2

- Active

Inactive



